JOINT CONFERENCES



### ICAME & HYPERFINE 2025 GDAŃSK - POLAND

# Regulations for Participants of ICAME & HYPERFINE 2025, GDAŃSK, Poland on 7 – 12 September 2025

#### § 1. General provisions

- 1. ICAME & HYPERFINE 2025 conference will be held at Gdańsk, Poland.
- 2. Conference Organizer: Lublin University of Technology, Nadbystrzycka 38d Str., 20-618 Lublin, Poland.
- 3. Conference Organizer, responsible for the online registration and payments for ICAME & HYPERFINE 2025 participants, Lublin University of Technology, Nadbystrzycka 38d Str., 20-618 Lublin, Poland, sharing web application for online registration and online payments utilities with title: COFFEE SYSTEM, access from website address: https://icame-hi-2025.systemcoffee.pl/ (the owner and administrator of the system and participants data is INSTYTUT STUDIÓW PROGRAMISTYCZNYCH S. A., Brukselska 14, 03-973 WARSZAWA, KRS (National Court Register Number) 0000254547 REGON (National Business Registry Number) 140455806, NIP (Tax Identification Number) 1132597314.
- 4. The official website of the conference is available at: https://icame-hi-2025.pollub.pl/

#### § 2. Participation in the ICAME & HYPERFINE 2025 conference

- 1. The conditions for the participation in the conference are as follows:
- a) in order to attend the research, teaching and educational sessions of the conference one needs to fill in the application form online, which is available on the conference website, along with making the appropriate payment according to deadlines giving by the Conference Organizer.

#### § 3. Payment for the participation fee in the conference

- 1. The payment of early bird fees should be made according to the deadline March 31, 2025, other applicable fees should be made no later than July 31, 2025.
- 2. Payment by bank transfer:
- a) The payment of the fees associated with the participation in the Conference, shall be made by bank transfer to the bank account of the Conference Organizer:

JOINT CONFERENCES



## ICAME & HYPERFINE 2025 GDAŃSK - POLAND

PL 95 1240 6292 1111 0011 4597 4931 in the PEKAO S.A. Bank, Poland

- b) Participants must specify when submitting bank transfer order that all the bank charges are paid by the participant.
- c) Participant should make sure that his name and title: "ICAME & HYPERFINE 2025" appears on the bank transfer order.
- d) Your payment will normally reach the technical organizer account to which you are making a payment on the following working day.
- e) We cannot accept liability for a payment not reaching the correct organizer account due to an incorrect account number or incorrect personal details.
- 3. Payment by debit or credit card:
- a) Payment by debit or credit card is possible using the web application COFFEESYSTEM and registry online address: <a href="https://icame-hi-2025.systemcoffee.pl">https://icame-hi-2025.systemcoffee.pl</a> When participant sign in to personal account in the application using your ID and password please choose payment on-line.
- b) Card payment is available using the following Payment Cards: Visa, VisaElectron, Master Card, Master Card Electronic, Maestro.
- c) Online transaction are supported by Przelewy24



- d) If the card supplier declines payment, the notification will be given during the transaction. You should check with your bank/credit/debit card supplier that payment has been deducted from your account. The final result of your transaction will be given in your personal account in the CoffeeSystem.
- 4. The fees for participation in the conference are set out in § 4 of the Regulations.
- 5. The receipt of payment will be confirmed by the Conference Organizer through a VAT invoice in accordance with applicable regulations send to your e-mail address.
- 6. The lack of the payment of the conference participation fee until July 31, 2025, authorizes the Conference Organizer to cancel the Participant's registration.
- 7. The acceptance of the registration form by the Conference Organizer, subject to the receipt of applicable fees, shall be confirmed online. By sending the confirmation, the Conference Organizer concludes an agreement with the conference participant.



# JOINT CONFERENCES ICAME & HYPERFINE 2025 GDAŃSK - POLAND

- 8. By registering the participation, the Participant accepts these Regulations.
- 9. The cost of travel and accommodation shall be covered by the Participant.
- 10. Conference participants are recommended to insure the movable property brought to the site of the conference for the duration of the ICAME & HYPERFINE 2025 conference. This applies, in particular, to conference participants presenting hardware and other exhibits at the exhibition, scientific publishing companies, etc.

#### § 4. Conference fee for participation in the ICAME & HYPERFINE 2025 conference

- 1. The payment should be made accordance to the conference payment deadlines together with submitting participation application forms.
- 2. Standard fees for participation in the ICAME & HYPERFINE 2025 conference (participation in lecture and thematic sessions):

	Regular	Student	Retirees	Accomp. Person*
<b>Early bird</b>	2200 PLN	1700 PLN	1700 PLN	1000 PLN
20.12.2024 – 31.03.2025	(~500 EUR)	(~400 EUR)	(~400 EUR)	(~230 EUR)
<b>Standard</b>	2600 PLN	2200 PLN	2200 PLN	1500 PLN
01.04.2025 – 30.06.2025	(~600 EUR)	(~500 EUR)	(~500 EUR)	(~350 EUR)
<b>Late</b>	3000 PLN	2600 PLN	2600 PLN	2000 PLN
1.07.2025 – 31.07.2025	(~700 EUR)	(~600 EUR)	(~600 EUR)	(~400 EUR)

<sup>\*</sup>The author or co-author cannot be treated as an accompanying person